Serial
C1096
E8894
P2902
P7350
R5868
R9612
V7497
X4650
EN570
EP122
TB382
TB885
TE184
TX226
WB549
WB571
WG486
XF785
XL612
XR537
XR977
XV625
XW433
XW846
XW863
XW865
XX157
XX200
XX202
XX221
XX247
XX255
XX284
XX318
XX329
XX337
XX405
XX665
X7Z234
XZ235
X7Z326
X7585
XZ597
X7693
Xz7722
ZA166
ZA295
ZA370
ZA459
ZRA463
ZA542
ZA588
ZA591
ZA677
ZA679
ZA684
ZAT704
ZA766
zB118
ZB129

Military Aircraft Markings Update Number 152,
January 2018

Type (other identity) [code]

Replica Plans SEb5a <R> (G-ERFC)

Airco DH9 (G-CDLI)

Hawker Hurricane I (G-ROBT) [DX-R]
VS329 Spitfire IIa (G-AWIJ) [QJ-G,QV-E]

Avro 683 Lancaster I <R> (BAPC 471) [PO-S] <ff>

VS300 Spitfire I (X4650/G-CGUK) [LC]
Hawker Hurricane I (G-HRLI) [SD-X]
VS300 Spitfire I (R9612/G-CGUK) [KL-A]
VS361 Spitfire F IX (G-CISP/LN-AOA)
VS349 Spitfire F Vb (R9649/G-CISV) [GL-B]
VS361 Spitfire LF XVIe (X4277/MK673)
VS361 Spitfire LF XVIe (G-CKUE) [3W-V]
VS361 Spitfire LF XVIe (G-MXVI/6850M) [9N-B]
Avro 652A Anson C1l9 (7865M)

DHC1 Chipmunk 22A (G-BAPB))

DHC1 Chipmunk 22 (D-EOSF) [34]

DHC1 Chipmunk T10 [E]

Bristol 173 (7648M/G-ALBN)

Hawker Hunter T7 [2]

HS Gnat T1 (8642M/G-NATY)

HS Gnat T1 (8640M)

WS Wasp HAS1 (A2649) [471]

BAC Jet Provost T5A (G-JPRO)

WS Gazelle AH1

WS Gazelle HT2 (TAD 022)

WS Gazelle AH1

HS Hawk T1A [157/CU]

HS Hawk T1A [CO]
HS Hawk T1A [CS]
HS Hawk T1A [221]
HS Hawk T1A [247]
HS Hawk T1A [CB]
HS Hawk T1A [CN]
HS Hawk T1A [CG]
HS Hawk T1A [CJ]
HS Hawk T1A [CM]

WS Gazelle AH1

SA Bulldog T1 (9289M) [V]
WS Lynx HAS3S

WS Lynx HAS3S(ICE) [630]
WS Gazelle AH1

WS61 Sea King HAR3 [A]
WS61 Sea King HAR3 [M]

WS Lynx HAS3S [311]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [671]
WS61 Sea King HUS

WS61 Sea King HC4
Panavia Tornado GR4A [004]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [025]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [028]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [035]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [056]

]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [058

B-V Chinook HC4 (N37022) [AF]
B-V Chinook HC4 (N37025) [AG]
B-V Chinook HC6A (N37031) [AL]
B-V Chinook HC4 (N37033)

WS Gazelle AH1

BAE Systems Hawk Mk.165

BAE Systems Hawk Mk.166

Owner/operator, location or fate
Privately owned, Durley, Hants
Aero Vintage, Duxford

Privately owned, Duxford

RAF BBMF, Biggin Hill (servicing)
Avro Heritage Museum, Woodford
Repainted as X4650, August 2017
Privately owned, Elmsett
Privately owned, Duxford
Privately owned, Sandown
Privately owned, Duxford
Privately owned, Sandown
Privately owned, Biggin Hill

Privately owned, Biggin Hill/Bremgarten, Germany

Montrose Air Station Heritage Centre
Privately owned, Turweston

Privately owned, Porta Westfalica, Germany
RAF BBMF, Coningsby

Bristol Aerospace Centre, Filton
Sold to France, December 2017
Privately owned, North Weald

RAF Museum, Hendon

Sold as N834PZ, November 2017
Inverness Airport, on display

AAC No 667 Sgn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
Privately owned, Middle Wallop

AAC No 667 Sgn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
RN No 736 NAS, Culdrose

RN No 736 NAS, Culdrose

RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

RAF Woodvale, at main gate

RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

RN No 736 NAS, Culdrose

RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

AAC 7 Regiment Conversion Flt, Middle Wallop
Privately owned, Thorpe Wood, N Yorks
Privately owned, Gloucester

Wild Park Derbyshire, Brailsford
AAC No 667 San/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
RAF Museum, Hendon

Privately owned, Chard, Somerset
Wild Park Derbyshire, Brailsford
Sold to the US, December 2017
HeliOperations Ltd, Portland

To Pakistan, December 2017

RAF Leeming, RTP

RAF No 9 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 9 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 28(R) Sgn, Benson

RAF No 28(R) Sgn, Benson

MoD/Boeing/QinetiQ, Boscombe Down (conversion)

MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands

AAC No 667 Sgn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop

To Saudi Arabia as 7909, 5 December 2017
To RAFO as 167, 4 December 2017



ZB130
7zD264
72D280
zD477
ZD713
ZD983
ZE553
ZE594
ZE601
ZE630
ZE650
ZE678
ZF117
ZF122
Z2GT771
Z2GT775
72G821
ZH107
ZH544
ZHT75
ZHT76
ZH799
ZH899
Z2J119
72J128
2J185
2J188
Z2J191
2J205
2J208
2J230
2J240
2J242
72J256
72J266
72J269
723275

BAE Systems Hawk Mk.166

WS Lynx HAS3GMS [407] (fuselage)
WS Lynx AH7

WS61 Sea King HC4 [E]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [081]

B-V Chinook HC6A (N37086) [DG]

To RAFO as 168, 4 December 2017
Air Defence Collection, Wilts
Farnborough Air Sciences Trust,
East Midlands Airport Aeropark
RAF No 9 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 18 Sgn, Odiham

RAF/Serco GMS, Syerston

RAF ACCGS/No 644 VGS, Syerston
RAF ACCGS/No 644 VGS, Syerston
RAF ACCGS/No 644 VGS, Syerston
RAF/Serco GMS, Syerston
RAF/Serco, stored Syerston

To Pakistan as 4518, December 20
Privately owned, Chard, Somerset
RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

To Pakistan as 4519, December 20
RAF, stored Waddington

To Pakistan as 4517, December 20
MoD/Boeing/QinetiQ, Boscombe Dow
RAF No 27 Sgn, Odiham

Sold to Australia, December 2017
RAF No 18 Sgn, Odiham

RN No 845 NAS, Yeovilton
MoD/Leonardo MW, Yeovil (convers
AAC No 4 Regt, Wattisham

AAC ADSU, stored Wattisham

AAC ADSU, stored Wattisham

AAC ADSU, Wattisham

AAC No 4 Regt, Wattisham

AAC No 673 Sgn/7 Regt, Middle Wa
DHFS No 60(R) Sqgn, RAF Shawbury
DHFS No 60(R) Sqgn, RAF Shawbury

Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3028) [WA]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3050) [WX]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3053) [XA]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3072) [XU]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3080) [YB]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3091) [YN]
WS61 Sea King HC4 [18]

WS61 Sea King HC4 [V]

Panavia Tornado GR4 $

Panavia Tornado GR4 [134]

WS61 Sea King HC4 [19]

Boeing E-3D Sentry AEWl [07] $
WS61 Sea King HAR3A [17]

B-V Chinook HC6A (N7424J) [HB]

B-V Chinook HC6A (N7424L) [HC]

BAe Sea Harrier FA2 [730]

B-V Chinook HC5 (N2057R)

EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [C]

EHI-101 Merlin HC4 [M]

WAH-64 Apache AH1

WAH-64 Apache AH1

WAH-64 Apache AH1

WAH-64 Apache AH1

WAH-64 Apache AH1

WAH-64 Apache AH1

Bell 412EP Griffin HT1 (G-BXIR) [U]
Bell 412EP Griffin HT1 (G-BXDK) [E]
AS350BB Squirrel HT1 (G-BXCE) [56]
AS350BB Squirrel HT1 (G-BXIL) [66]
AS350BB Squirrel HT1 (G-BXJN) [69]
AS350BB Squirrel HT1 (G-BXLB) [75]

Sold as G-BXCE, 28 November 2017
Sold as G-BXIL, 30 November 2017
Sold as G-BXJN, 30 November 2017
Sold as G-BXLB, 20 November 2017

2J649 D-BD Alpha Jet (98+73) [49]

27802
72J806
2J914
2J919
72J929
2J934
2J935
2J939
72J947
72J949
72J963
ZK014
ZK300
ZK308
ZK310
ZK312
ZK316
ZK317
ZK318
ZK321
ZK323
ZK328
ZK331
ZK333
ZK336
ZK344

Eurofighter Typhoon T3 [802]
Eurofighter Typhoon T3 (fuselage)
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [914]

Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [919]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [929]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [934]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [935]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [939]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [947]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [949]
Grob G109B Vigilant T1 (D-KMSN) [SL]

BAE Systems Hawk T2 [E]

Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [300]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [308]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [310]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [312]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [316]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [317]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [318]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [321]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [323]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [328]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [331]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [333]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [336]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [344]

Farnborough

17

17

17
n

ion)

llop

MoD/QinetiQ, stored Boscombe Down

RAF No 3 Sqgn, Coningsby
RAF Coningsby, RTP

RAF No 29(R) Sgn, Coningsby
RAF No 2 Sqgn, Lossiemouth
RAF No 11 Sgn, Coningsby
RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury
RAF No 3 Sqgn, Coningsby
RAF No 11 Sqgn, Coningsby
RAF No 6 Sgn, Lossiemouth
RAF No 11 Sgn, Coningsby
RAF/Serco, stored Syerston
RAF No 4 FTS/4(R) Sgn, Valley
RAF No 2 Sqgn, Lossiemouth
RAF No 11 Sgn, Coningsby
RAF No 3 Sqgn, Coningsby
RAF No 11 Sgn, Coningsby
RAF No 11 Sgn, Coningsby
RAF No 6 Sgn, Lossiemouth
RAF No 11 Sgn, Coningsby
RAF TMF, Coningsby

RAF No 1 Sqgn, Lossiemouth
RAF No 1 Sqgn, Lossiemouth
RAF No 2 Sqgn, Lossiemouth
RAF No 6 Sgn, Lossiemouth
RAF TMF, Coningsby

RAF No 6 Sqgn, Lossiemouth

(conversion)



ZK346
ZK357
ZK362
ZK363
ZK364
ZK368
ZK369
ZK377
ZK380
ZK428
ZM148
ZM313
ZM336
ZM337
ZM522
ZM526
ZM527
ZM528
ZM529
ZR283
ZR324
ZR325
ZR404
ZR405
727341

722382
77384
77386
77388
22407
727413
22417
27511
27518
22526
722549
722550

Notes:
1.

4.

Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [ER]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [364]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [368]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [369]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [377]
Eurofighter Typhoon T3 [380]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4

Lockheed Martin F-35B Lightning II

Grob G120TP-A Prefect T1
Embraer EMB-500 Phenom 100

(G-CKIC)

(BK-14)

(PR-LTF/G-CKCU)

RAF
RAF
RAF
RAF
RAF
RAF
RAF
RAF

No 11 Sqgn,
T™MF,
T™MF,
TMF, Coningsby
No 11 Sgn,
No
No

Coningsby
Coningsby
Coningsby

Coningsby
6 Sgn, Lossiemouth
2 Sgn, Lossiemouth
No 29(R) Sqgn,
RAF No 11 Sqgn,
RAF TMF, Coningsby
RAF/VMFAT-501, MCAS Beaufort,
Affinity/RAF No 3 FTS, Barkston Heath
Affinity/RAF No 3 FTS, Cranwell

For RAF

DHFS, RAF

Coningsby
Coningsby

Shawbury

South Carolina

Embraer EMB-500 Phenom 100 (PR-LTJ)
Airbus H135 Juno HT1 (G-CKIM) [22]

Airbus H135 Juno HT1 (D-HECU/G-CKOC) [26]
Airbus H135 Juno HT1 (D-HECQ/G-CKJX) [27]
Airbus H135 Juno HT1 (G-CKOA) [28]

Airbus H135 Juno HT1 (D-HECW/G-CKPT)
AgustaWestland AW139 (G-FBHA)

Agusta A109E Power (G-EMHB)

Agusta A109E Power (G-BZEI)

DHFS, RAF
DHFS, RAF
DHFS, RAF
Airbus Helicopters,
MoD/FBS, Newquay
MoD/FBS, Newquay
MoD/FBS, Newquay

Shawbury
Shawbury
Shawbury
Kidl

ington

Eurofighter Typhoon
Eurofighter Typhoon
Airbus A330-243

AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159

AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland

AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159
AW159

AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland
AgustaWestland

It is reported that
fatigue life of the
It is expected that

to equip 202 (R) Sqgn

Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Wildcat
Hawker Beechcraft Shadow R2
Wildcat AH1
Wildcat HMA2
Wildcat AH1
Mk.220
Mk.220

AH1
AHI1
AH1
AH1
AH1
HMAZ2

the three Jupiter HTls,
with the Griffins there heading back to Shawbury.

(MRTT027/EC-336/G-VYGL)

(G-NICY)

zM500,

To RAFO as 213, 20 November 2017

To RAFO as 214, 20 November 2017
Airtanker Ltd/TUI Airlines Nederland,
[flies as G-VYGL]

AAC No 1
AAC WST,
AAC No 1
AAC WCM,
AAC No 1 Regiment, Yeovilton
RN No 815 NAS, Yeovilton

RAF No 14 Sqgn, Waddington
AAC WCM, Yeovilton

RN No 825 NAS, Yeovilton

AAC No 1 Regiment,
Leonardo MW, for Philippine Navy

Regiment, Yeovilton
stored Yeovilton
Regiment, Yeovilton

Yeovilton

Yeovilton

Leonardo MW, for Philippine Navy

It was noted flying from there in Mid-November but

Amsterdam

Tucano ZF339 will be dismantled at Linton-on-Ouse as part of investigations into the

type.

ZM501 and ZM502 will fly to RAF Valley in late December

Juno HT1 ZM528 was delivered to Shawbury on 19 December 2017.

Following the signing recently of the Qatari Typhoon order,

up at RAF Coningsby in due course in connection with training Qatari personnel.
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